Illinois law.
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Section 235.150  Record of Permits Issued

The local governmental authority shall maintain a copy of each display permit issued for a minimum of 4 years from the date of the display.  Any reports of fire, injury, property damage, theft or loss of fireworks that are submitted to the local governmental authority shall be maintained with the copy of the display permit. 
